
SPRING 2025 
(1/13/2025 – 5/13/2025) 

● January 6 Monday 8-week Module A begins
Clinical rotations resume for 2nd year graduate PA and OT
students
PA program classes begin for 1st year graduate students

● January 8 Wednesday Last day to add a class for 8-week Module A
● January 11 Saturday Last day of classes for J-Mester term
● January 11-12 Sat-Sun Residence Halls open at Noon on the 11th for students to

Move in throughout the weekend
● January 13 Monday Spring 2025 term begins

Spring Sessions A/AB begin
J-Mester 2025 grades due by Noon and will be visible in
Phinfo once verified by the Registrar’s Office

● January 15 Wednesday Last day to drop a course from 8-week Module A
Last day to add a course to Spring Sessions A/AB

● January 17 Friday Last day to add or audit for full-term courses
Last day to drop a course from Spring Sessions A/AB with no
grade

● January 17-18 Fri-Sat Ed.D. Residency Weekend
● January 20 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday – No Classes
● January 24 Friday Last day to drop a full-term course with no grade

Last day to declare Pass/Fail option
● February 6 Thursday Last day to withdraw from a Spring Session A course with a

‘W’ grade
● February 13 Thursday Spring Session A courses end
● February 17 Monday Spring Sessions B/BC begin
● February 18 Tuesday Last day to withdraw from a full-term course; Last day to

Withdraw from Module A course with a ‘W’ grade
● February 19 Wednesday Last day to add a course to Spring Sessions B/BC
● February 21 Friday Last day to drop a course from Spring Sessions B/BC with

No grade
● February 21-22 Fri-Sat Ed.D. Residency Weekend
● February 26 Wednesday Wellness Day-No classes (Module A classes meet)
● February 28 Friday Midterm grades (for full-term courses) due by noon
● March 3 Monday 8-week Module A courses end
● March 6 Thursday Grades due for 8-week Module A; 8-week Module B begins
● March 10 Monday Last day to add a course for 8-week Module B
● March 13 Thursday Last day to withdraw from a Spring Session B course with a

‘W’ grade
● March 15 Saturday Saturday classes are held; Residence Halls close at 6pm
● March 17 Monday Last day to drop a course for 8-week Module B with no grade
● March 17-21 Mon-Fri SPRING BREAK – No classes
● March 23 Sunday Residence Halls open at Noon
● March 27 Thursday Spring Session B/AB courses end
● March 28-29 Fri-Sat Ed.D. Residency Weekend
● March 31 Monday Spring Session C begins
● April 2 Wednesday Last day to add a Spring Session C course
● April 4 Friday Last day to drop a Spring Session C course with no grade
● April 7-10 Mon-Thurs Graduate student registration opens for: Fall, J-Mester,

Spring, May-Mester and Summer Sessions
● April 10 Thursday Spring Convocation (4pm Grewen Aud – Reception to

Follow in Simon’s Pub & Corcoran Lounge



● April 14-17 Mon-Thurs Undergraduate (matriculated) student registration opens 
(Fall/Winter) 

● April 16 Wednesday Last day to withdraw from a full-term class with a ‘W’ grade 
● April 17-21 Thurs-Mon Easter Break – NO CLASSES HELD 
● April 25-26 Fri-Sat Ed.D. Residency Weekend 
● April 28 Monday Non-matriculated student registration opens (Fall/Winter) 
● May 5 Monday Last day of classes for Spring semester 
● May 6 Tuesday Study Day 
● May 7-13 Wed-Tues Final Exams 
● May 13 Tuesday Residence Halls close @ 6pm 
● May 14 Wednesday Senior grades due by noon 
● May 16 Friday All grades due by noon 

Resolve all Incompletes 
Graduate Commencement Ceremony 

● May 16-18 Fri-Sun Golden Reunion 
● May 17 Saturday Baccalaureate 
● May 18 Sunday Undergraduate Commencement Ceremony 




